419 Mew 1 7265475 FZ

UNOFFICIALOGOPYO 1

90388801

THIS MORTGAGE Is made this	<u></u>
herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, Old Stone Credit Corporation of Illinois, a corporation organize nd existing under the laws of Illinois whose address is	n d
nereln "Lender").	
Whereas, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. \$., xd xe
To Secure to Lender the repayment of the Indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with Interest thereon he payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the curity of this Mortgage; and the performence of the coverants and agreements of Borrower herein consisted, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender, the following described property ocated in the founty of	•
1500	<u></u>
COOK COUNTY, ILL WOIS	
1990 AUG 10 PM 3 57 90388801	
Istreet) ICityl	ر
Incis (herein "Property Address");	
Together with all the improvements now in hereafter erected on the projecty, and all ensements ghts, appurtenances and rents, all of which shell be deemed to be end rentin a part of the property wared by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (and the leasehold estat this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property." Bornower covements that Gornower is lewfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, sloppt for encur ances of record. Bornower covements that Gornower warrants and will defend generally the title to the operty against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record. UNIFICAN COVENANTS, Bornower and Lender covement and agree as follows: I. Payment of Principal and Interest. Bornower shall promptly pay when due the principal and iterest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note. 2. Funds for Taxes and insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written walver by Lender prover shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the requirements. It is not be property, if any, plus one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and insurance insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premius stallments for hezard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premius stallments for hezard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premius installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonable estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of sessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Bornower shall not be obligated to make such payments to Lender to the obligated for make such payments to the colligated for the constitution of a prior than the colligated for the constitution of a prior than the colligated for the constitution of the colligate	Ye the diseasements

if Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an Institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lander shall apply the funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground

UNOFFICIAL COPY

rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the funds, applying sale assessments and bilts, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are piedged as additional security for the sums securing by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shell exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shell be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repeid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shell not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shell pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is etherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the safe of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the state and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of ambunts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hernof, then to interest payable on the Note, and their to the principal of the Note.

Prior Nortgage and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Porrower's covenants to make payments when due, Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, as remembers and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and lessabold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrow # theil keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property Insured against lose by fire, hezards included within the term Mexicanded coverage", and such other hezards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the injurance shall be chosen by Sorrower subject to approve by Lender; provided, that such approval shall be unreasonably withheld. All insurance solicies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to lender and shall institute a standard martgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the solicies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortiage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

in the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt of time to the insurance carrier and Lander. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

if the Property is abandoned by Borrover, or if Borrover fails to respond to Lander within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrover that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the cure secured by this Mortgage.

5, Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lescon Ada; Condeminiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit weets of permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lesse if this Mortgage is on a lessehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a conominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the coverants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which metericity affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including resonable attorneys! fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Berrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, of the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Corrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Corrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyence in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, dead of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.
- 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Met a Malver, Extension of the 'fime fer payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender fe emy secureser in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the wrighted Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest, Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings.

UNOFFICIAL COPY.

against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify emertization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demend made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

- it. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally Hable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the ferms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's Interest in the Property.
- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower me, designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "afformeys" to s" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreemant. Borrower shall fulfil all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, report, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rightly claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or service. In connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 16. Transfer of the Property or a Senetic(s) interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is soid or transferred by Borrower (or if a buneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not r natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal entity) without Lerdrois prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums solved by this Sucurity instrument to be immediately due and payable.
- If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Birrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereot. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 50 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared use. If Borrower felts to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without surfler notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer it: (1) Borrower causes to he submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the Crish of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security instrument required by Lender are made, including, for exemple, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of ungeld interest to principal; and (5) the transferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lander also may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sele or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender rejeases Borrower in writing.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree we follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (5) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is salled to Borrower, by which such breach cust be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage forestosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other differse of

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower to acceleration and foreclass before the date specified in the notice, Lander, at Lander's option, may declare all of the same assured by this Hartgage to be idiately due and payable without further demand and may! forestone this Hortyage by judicial Lander shall be entitled to cultect in such precessing all expenses of foruclosure, proceeding. including, but not limited to, remonoble atterneys! fees and costs of documents Wy Widence, shatracts and title reports.

18. Barrower's Right to Reinstate. Natwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to the entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses insurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Landerts remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys; tees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the filen of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Nortgage and the obligations recurse hereby shall remain in tull force and effect as if no exceleration had excurred.

19. An additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shatt, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and rateln such rents as they become die and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abendonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver continted by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property Including those past due. All rents collected by the reseiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and delication of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on redelyer's bonds and ressonable attorneys! fees, and then to the sums secured by the Hortgage. The receiver shell be flable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lander shelt release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower spett pay att costs at recordation, it any.

21. Melver of Homestead. Borrows haraby weives all rights at homestead examption in the Property.

REQUES	T D	MITI	CE (IF DE	FALL	ľ
AND PO						
MORTS	AGES (36 46		OF T	BLIST	

Borrower and Landar request the holder of any mortgrap, deed of trust or other ilen which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, et Lender's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumerance and of any sale or other foreciosure ection.

in Witness Whereof. Borrower has executed this Mortga

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Diedre Mathews Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission E e or 1973

introp set, the the uses o

The second of the field of the second of the North

. 1 Specifical Commences

Boxyson

Sec. 25.

Page 4 of 4 (Rev. 3/85)

ولارطان فالمناط أرداف

as or now by consider whose name of the authorithed to the the thirty and this day in person, and arknowledged that he

COMMON OF STREET